Y\

s OKLAHOMA Statewide Contract
t

\ S Addendum

\J

Y

This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract.

Statewide Contract #: SW 0173
PeopleSoft Contract ID: 3625, 5180
Contract Title: Electronic Monitoring of Offenders
Contract Issuance Date: 08/28/2013
Contract Supplier: Alcohol Monitoring Systems, Attenti US, Inc.
Addendum # 6
Addendum Date: 08/13/2021

OMES Point of Contact:

Contracting Officer: Lisa Bradley, CPO
Phone Number: 405-522-4480

E-mail address: Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.gov

Addendum Information:

This contract has been extended through the final contract term at the same terms and conditions.
This modifies the contract period to be in effect through May 31, 2023

Alcohol Monitoring Systems, Inc. Attenti US, Inc.

Dba SCRAM Systems

1241 W Mineral Ave, Suite 200 1838 Gunn Highway

Littleton, CO 80120 Odessa, FL 33556

John Hennessey Paul Drews

812-342-4469 813-860-8897
jhennessey@scramsystems.com pdrews@attentigroup.com
www.scramsystems.com www.attentigroup.com

PeopleSoft Contract No: 0-3625; Vendor ID# PeopleSoft Contract No: 0-5180; Vendor ID#
0000290874 0000464458

All orders should contain the following mandatory language:

“This order is subject to NASPO Contract #00212 Terms, Conditions, Specifications and Pricing.”
Your Name, Address, Contact, and Phone Number

And other program requirements as necessary per individual customer

OMES-FORM-CP-075 Rev. 03/2020 PAGE 1 OF 1


mailto:jhennessey@scramsystems.com
mailto:pdrews@attentigroup.com
http://www.scramsystems.com/
http://www.attentigroup.com/

	Statewide Contract 

